
   

File No. 160314 

 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

   Members, Board of Supervisors 
City elective office(s) held: 

    Members, Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  Regents of the University of California  

 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief 

financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 

any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 

additional pages as necessary. 

Appointed Regents: Richard C. Blum, William De La Peña, M.D., Gareth Elliott, Russell Gould, Eddie Island, George Kieffer, 

Sherry L. Lansing, Monica Lozano, Hadi Makarechian, Eloy Ortiz Oakley, Abraham (Avi) Oved, Norman J. Pattiz, John A. 

Pérez, Bonnie Reiss, Fred Ruiz, Richard Sherman, Bruce D. Varner, Paul Wachter, and Charlene Zettel 

Ex Officio Regents: Jerry Brown, Gavin Newsom, Toni Atkins, Tom Torlakson, Janet Napolitano, Rodney Davis, Yolanda 

Gorman 

(2) The contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer: 

Janet Napolitano, President, University of California; Nathan Brostrom, Executive Vice President-Chief  Financial; Rachael 

Nava, Executive Vice President-Chief Operating Officer 

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor (none) 

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract (none) 
(5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor (none) 
Contractor address:  3333 California, St 315,  San Francisco, CA  94143 

Date that contract was approved:   Amount of contract:  $27,552,154 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:  Opiate addiction treatment services  

Comments:  

 
This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

 The City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

 A board on which the City elective officer(s) serves ______San Francisco Board of Supervisors____________ 
          Print Name of Board 

□The board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board  

Contact telephone number:  

( 415 ) 554-5184 

Address:  

City Hall, Room 244. 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA  94102 

E-mail: 

Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

Signature of filer: Date:  
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 


